2005-0186
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 05-7-6

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. One (1) — Final
for Parish Project No. P040503, Louisiana
Community Development Block Grant
(L.C.D.B.G.) Program, to decrease the contract
amount by $45,681.27 and to decrease the
contract time by 61 calendar days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-12-16 adopted December 20, 2004 by the St. Charles
Parish Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Barriere Construction Company, LLC. for the construction of the Louisiana
Community Development Block Grant (L.C.D.B.G.) Program,
Parish Project No. P040503, in the amount of $409,132.00; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to decrease the original contract in the amount of
$45,681.27 and to decrease the conftract time by 61 calendar days to
balance actual quantities.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One
(1) — Final for Parish Project No. P040503, Louisiana Community Development Block
Grant (L.C.D.B.G.) Program, to decrease the contract amount by $45,681.27 and to
decrease the contract time by 61 calendar days.
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _11th day of _July , 2005,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMANC jm C

SECRETAR\}é/} /@fﬁfi)fﬁﬂ e f/w-.f
DLVD/FARISH PRESIDENT: (Oulu / -& FCOY
APPROVED: =" DISAPPROVED:

; - AECORDED IN THE &7, CHARLES PARISH
PARISH PRESIDENT: ﬂf-{.ﬂé ML’M—*’"

— = LLERK OF COURT OFFICE
RETDSECRETARY: __\trdin (D08 l QN LZ, ZbS
ard 08I0 redbevi(] Vo) ﬁj AS ENFRY NO. ’9 o¢ 773
IN MORTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK

NO. /089 FOLIO L2l ]




CHANGE ORDER

No.l (Final!}

DATE OF ISSUANCE _ 05/12/2003 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 81 Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR _ Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.

Contract: _ FY 2004-2005 LCDGE Program- St, Charles Parish (Westbank) Smeet Improvement

Project: _FY 2004-2003 LCDGR Program- St. Charles Parish (Wastbank) Street Improvement

QWNER's Contract No.  F040503 ENGINEER's Project No, 89168 4

ENGINEER. _ Shread-Kuvrkendall & Associares. Ine.

You are directed 1o make the Tollowing changes in the Conrract Documents:

Description: Change Order No. 1 (Final)

Reason for Change Qrder

‘T adjust the final conwact quantities and contract time. See Amachment No. 1 for Description of Changes
Artachments: (List documents supporting change)

Allachment Na. 1.

CHANGE N CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

A
Qriginal Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 120 Days

$ 405.132.00

Net Increage from previous Change Orders Net change ifom previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. 0 toNo L1 WNo. _[
-0- Days
5_-0-
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contraet Times prior to this Change Order: _120 Days

§_409.132.00

Net (deecrease) of this Change Order: et (decraase) of this Change Order:
(61) Days
§ {45.681.27)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Conrract Times with all approved Change Orders:
59 Davs
5 363.450.73
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: AC CEPTE / @,/
By: /[Z_}/L-a-f- ﬂ /}fiwm"" By: M%ﬂ %W ~ By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signanie) OWNER (Authorized Signarnge:) CONTRACTO (Aﬁﬂmnzed ignature)
Date: @/2-“’/:;6 Date: 7// g_,/ F2537 Date /,((7 Q@}[)J
/7 MiE TEARGL

= (T
EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition) frelEre BnorivaT u,):‘b

Prepared by the Engnseers Joint Contmact Documents Commumes and endorsed by The Assomated Gensral Contractors of Amenea and the Copsyuction Spectfications Insatute.



(LT 189°c+8)

FHSTHYL SATdVYHD 15 01 LIA3d> ONLLTNSIH

00 (% {ooogl'syy  (LTI05'0FS) 0004 ELOSY EOLY o00es 00 ZET 60TS HIYLIOL
onongs 1 - - 00°0aes ool o0'noss RE 8IS waloag] o
Q011463 00" 8% - . O 0% CL0TS aseq pueg| |
00 6RTE 00 D% 000 - - 00 000°0 i$ 0ol 0o 0oLy 51 S alflonseu] 4o uoieaoird] ¥t
Do D0DTIS ool - - coBonzIS oo i 0000z 1§ 51 UDLEZONOI] | g
00'0og o'l - - 00’093 oot 0049 51 supasg| 7
onon0'c 1S iy - - 00rQ0sIS 01 oon's 1S SI| sapealueq pue sudlg uolsUOg Aetoduag [ T
00 DR+ ooy 0o - - 00083 b A4 00Ok GANnJ [euaep Bpoag| Q1
orooly 00o% 000 - - DO OnTS ool QoooTs wH SINE A JURLEAE] &
0000z 1% 0008 FS a8 - - Qo' 000'es D00 00 69 KE! soxDg] agenen] snlpy[ g
OOO0ES 0o'0% 004 - - Gu00Es 0000e [ el sawog AAEs 5Py L
0000L% 0OooLs ool - - 00 GOF 15 an'e 00°00LE Wd syoue] alpy| g
OOFRL IS 000188 O 96Ly - - CO0kRs0ES 0070605 |00'9% A OS 5oy ssey] pRWA [og 29l ¢
OO LGRS TS 00 60E'GTS 00 LELy - - IRt Ao L EN A A A Os 3SIN0]) IFBE WAWAY [1OF [3N]-§ F
O0ErS1S 0ZoYals 0OL9EE - - O FF11ES OO ¥ESE  H00T9S LT duinmny 304 £
B UTE 08 IULEFFITS SFELEY - - 00096 ETES O0060s 0D ke ax 0s d20d mdag g 7
6E TRS 6% (Y657 8ES T1°$58 - - 00 ZF8'LES 0 ZFL Or sy MOL| osmoy fureag ouey snEqdsy qidac jeuf-g I
SUOTIIPEY EITETE | saseala(] S3SHAIIG] 1500 Alnuendy 1507) AINUED 500 anuendy | aag nun muan uopdrrasag "On[ WA

B O [BID ],

T "ON AP 950RYD

J9RA007) HOIdL)

SLNAWAAOUANT ETTHLS HMNVILSAA HSTIYd STTAVHED "1LS - VA0 DEIDT SO0T-FHIT AA "C050F0d "ON LOAr0dd HSTAY I A0

SAINYHD 4O NOILdIEIS3a - | ON LNINHIVYLLY




